�
Multi-Output Switching Power Supply S8E3
Compact and Economical Power
Supply with 3-Point Switching
Capacity
� 30-or 50-watt models
� Open-frame and covered types
available
� UL and CSA approval
� 3-year warranty
Ordering Information
� SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
Description Part number
Configuration Input voltage Power ratings Output voltage/Current Front terminals Top terminals
V1 V2 V3
Open-frame type 120 VAC 30 W 5 V/3 A 12 V/1.2 A --12 V/0.3 A S8E3-03031A S8E3-03031By
5 V/3 A 15 V/1 A --15 V/0.3 A S8E3-03032A S8E3-03032B
50 W 5 V/5 A 12 V/1.5 A --12 V/0.5 A S8E3-05031A S8E3-05031B
5 V/5 A 15 V/1.2 A --15 V/0.5 A S8E3-05032A S8E3-05032B
Covered-type 30 W 5 V/3 A 12 V/1.2 A --12 V/0.3 A S8E3-03031D S8E3-03031E
5 V/3 A 15 V/1 A --15 V/0.3 A S8E3-03032D S8E3-03032E
50 W 5 V/5 A 12 V/1.5 A --12 V/0.5 A S8E3-05031D S8E3-05031E
5 V/5 A 15 V/1.2 A --15 V/0.5 A S8E3-05032D S8E3-05032E
� MODEL NUMBER LEGEND
1. Power Ratings
030: 30 W
050: 50 W
S8E3-
1 32
3. Configuration
A: Open-frame type, front terminals
B: Open-frame type, top terminals
D: Covered-type, front terminals
E: Covered-type, top terminals
2. Output Voltage
31: 5 V, 12 V, --12 V
32: 5 V, 15V, --15 V
S8E3 S8E3
Specifications
Item 30 W 50 W
Efficiency (typical) 73%
Input
Voltage 120 VAC (85 to 132 VAC)
Frequency 47 to 450 Hz
Current (See Note 2.) 1.2 A max. 1.6 A max.
Leakage current (See Note 2.) 0.3 mA max. (at 100 VAC)
Inrush current (See Note 2.) 25 A max. (25°C, cold start, at 100 VAC)
Noise filter Yes
Output (See Note 1.)
Voltage adjustment range 0% to 5% (V1 only)
Ripple (See Note 2.) 2% (p-p) max.
Input variation influence 0.4% max.
Load variation influence V1: 0.8% max.; V2, V3: 2.5% max.
Temperature variation influence 0.05%/°C max. (with rated input and output)
Rise time 100 ms max.
Hold time (See Note 2.) 20 ms min. (at 100 VAC)
Additional function
Overload protection V1: inverted drop type, automatic reset; V2, V3: short-circuit protection
Overvoltage protection Yes (V1 only)
Characteristics
Ambient temperature Operating See the derating curve in the Engineering Data section.
Ambient temperature Storage --25°C to 65°C (--13°F to 145°F) with no condensation and icing
Dielectric strength 2,000 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min (between all inputs and all outputs/GR terminals)
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (between all outputs and all inputs/GR terminals at 500 VDC)
Vibration resistance 10 to 55 Hz, 0.75-mm double amplitude (44.1 m/s2 (4.5G)) for 2 hrs each in X, Y, and
Z directions
Shock resistance 294 m/s2 (30G), 3 times each in ±X, ±Y, and ±Z directions
Electromagnetic interference Conforms to FCC class B, VCCI 2nd category, EN55011 Gr1 class B: EN50081-2
Approved standards UL1950, CSA C22.2 No. 234
Output indicator Yes (green)
Life expectancy 8 yrs min. (used at 40°C at the rated input with a 50% load)
Weight (covered-type) 450 g max. 570 g max.
Note: 1. The specification is defined at the power supply output terminals.
2. At 100% load for rated input voltage (100 VAC).
S8E3 S8E3
Engineering Data
� MINIMUM CURRENTS FOR V1, V2, AND V3
V1, V2, and V3 can be used at 0% loads.
V1